503004282 10/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3050881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DURON PLASTICS LIMITED	07/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETRACT-A-BIT INC.		
Street Address:	965 WILSON AVENUE		
City:	KITCHENER		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N2C 1J1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7156001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)576-0141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-576-6910

Email: waterloo.ip@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
Address Line 1: 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE 1020

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2248

Address Line 4: KITCHENER, CANADA N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K0552174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey W. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503004282 REEL: 033879 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

DURON PLASTICS LIMITED

965 Wilson Avenue Kitchener ON N2C 1J1 Canada

does hereby sell and assign to:

RETRACT-A-BIT INC.

965 Wilson Avenue Kitchener ON N2C 1J1 Canada

all its right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications for same listed in Schedule A hereto, specifically including any rights granted based on any of the applications and any divisional, continuation, reissue or other related applications derived from any of the patents and applications for same.

SIGNED at Kitchener, Ontario, this 31st day of July, 2014.

Gary Cluthe, President (I have the authority to bind the Corpotation.)

(That's inspanionly to only the corporation,)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, LORNA CLUTHE, whose full post office address is 757 NORTHIED DE
(Name of witness) EABT RR#1 WATERLOO, ON N2J468
was personally present and did see <u>GARY CLUTHE</u> execute the within
assignment and who is personally known to me to be the person signing such document.
Signature of Witness

Page 1 of 3 Assignment from Duron Plastics Limited to Retract-A-Bit Inc.

PATENT REEL: 033879 FRAME: 0424

RETRACT-A-BIT INC.
X / Tak
Juny 10 Cy
Gary Cluthe President
(I have the authority to bind the Corporation.)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, LORNA CLUTHE, whose full post office address is 757 NORTHFIELD (name of witness)

PRIVE EAST, RL# | WATERLOD, DN NZJ468

was personally present and did see GARY CLUTHE execute the within assignment and who is personally known to me to be the person signing such document.

Six of SNY (SNY)

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Patent Date	Patent No.
ADJUSTABLE WRENCH	US	2005-03-10	11/075,800	2007-01-02	7,156,001
ADJUSTABLE WRENCH	CA	2005-03-09	2,558,504	2010-12-21	2,558,504
MULTIPLE-BIT DRIVER WITH SPRING- LOADED ACTUATION	CA	2006-02-10	2,535,924	2010-05-04	2,535,924
MULTIPLE-BIT DRIVER WITH SPRING- LOADED ACTUATION	AU	2006-02-10	2006222491	2011-03-03	2006222491
MULTIPLE-BIT DRIVER WITH SPRING- LOADED ACTUATION	NZ	2006-02-10	561266	2010-10-07	561266
MULTIPLE-BIT DRIVER WITH SPRING- LOADED ACTUATION	EP	2006-02-10	6705143.3		

Page 3 of 3 Assignment from Duron Plastics Limited to Retract-A-Bit Inc.

PATENT REEL: 033879 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 10/03/2014